
 
  

•Who’s Who in NJ Chapter Committees• 
2017-2018 Chapter Committees and Scheduled Meeting Dates 

 
*NOTE: Committees have use of the NJ HFMA conference Call line. The call-in number is (515) 739-1015 

If the committee uses the conference call line, their respective attendee codes are listed with the meeting date. 

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS IS A PRELIMINARY LIST - CONFIRM MEETINGS WTH COMMITTEE CHAIRS BEFORE ATTENDING. 

COMMITTEE     PHONE  DATES/TIME/ ACCESS CODE  MEETING LOCATION 

CARE (Compliance, Audit, Risk, & Ethics) 

    Chair: Melanie Sponholz – Msponholz@waudcapital.com (856) 473-2211 First Thursday of the month  Conference Calls 

    Co-Chair(s): Rob Senska – Rsenska@lw-consult.com  (609) 249-3819             9:00 AM 

    Board Liaison: Mike McKeever – m.mckeever2@verizon.net (732) 745-8600 x 5089 Access Code: 274-926-602 

Communications / FOCUS Sub-committee 

    Chairman: Adam Abramowitz – AAbramowitz@CBIZ.com (609) 918-0990 x169 First Thursday of each month  CBIZ KA Consulting Offices 

    Co-Chair(s): David Mills – davidamills333@gmail.com  (609) 658-7418 Access Code: 549-853-204        9:30 AM 50 Millstone Road, Building 400, Suite 100 

    Board Liaison: Brian Herdman – bherdman@cbiz.com  (609) 918-0990 x131      East Windsor, NJ  

Education 

    Chair: Sandra Gubbine – Sandra.Gubbine@atlanticare.org (609) 484-6407 First Friday of each month   Conference Calls 

    Co-Chair(s): Mary Cronin – mmcronin@aol.com  (732) 589-9613          10:00 AM 

  Jane Kaye –  jane@hcfadvisors.com  (732) 233-3144  Access Code: 207-716-687   

    Board Liaison: Stacey Medieros – SMedeiros@njha.com (609) 275-4017 

Certification (Sub-committee of Education) 

    Chairman: Amina Razanica – arazanica@njha.com  (609) 275-4029 First Friday of each month    Conference Calls 

    Board Liaison: Stacey Medieros – SMedeiros@njha.com (609) 275-4017             10:00 AM 

FACT (Finance, Accounting, Capital & Taxes) 

     Chairman: Dave Murray – murrayd@ihn.org  (856) 575-4757 Second Wednesday of each month  

    Co-Chair(s): John Smith – jsmith@withum.com  (973) 532-8875           8:00 AM Conference Call 

    Board Liaison: Tony Panico – apanico@withum.com  (973) 532-8847 Access Code:  587-991-674 

Institute 2017 

     Chair: Mike McKeever – mmckeever@saintpetersuh.com (732) 745-8600 x5089 Third Wednesday of each month  

     Co-Chair(s): Tony Panico – apanico@withum.com  (973) 532-8847    8:00 AM Conference Calls 

              Stacey Medeiros –  smedeiros@njha.com  (609) 275-4017 Access Code:  207-716-687 

    Board Liaison: Scott Mariani – smariani@withum.com  (973) 532-8835 

Marketing and Communications Committee 

     Chairman: David Mills – davidamills333@gmail.com  (609) 658-7418 Third Friday of each month  Conference Calls 

     Co-Chair: Peter Demos – pdemos@hackensackmeridian.org (732) 751-3378    9:30 AM In-person Meetings 

     Board Liaison: Brittany Pickell – pickellb@gmail.com  (732) 221-0785 Access Code:  808-053-2866  by Notification 

Patient Access Services 

    Chair Maria Lopes-Tyburczy – MLopes-Tyburczy@palisadesmedical.org  (201) 295-4028 / C: (201) 744-8505 

    Co-Chair(s): Andrew Webber – awebber@medixteam.com (201) 406-1097 September 14, 2017 2:30P-4P – RWJBH Corporate office 379 Campus Drive, Somerset NJ 

    Board Liaison: Dan Willis – dkwillis6@gmail.com  (201) 803-4067 November 16, 2017 9A-10:30A – AETNA 9 Entin Rd Parsippany NJ 

        February 15, 2018 9A-10:30A – RWJBH Corporate office 379 Campus Drive, Somerset NJ 

        March 15, 2018 9A-10:30A – AETNA- 9 Entin Rd Parsippany, NJ 

        May 10, 2018  2:30P-4P – RWJBH Corporate office 379 Campus Drive, Somerset NJ 

Patient Financial Services      Access code: 542-364-749    

    Chairman: Steven Stadtmauer – sstadtmauer@csandw-llp.com (973) 778-1771 x146  Second Friday of each month  Contact 

    Co-Chair(s): Marta Beck – beckm@sjhmc.org   (973) 754-2151    10:00 AM Committee   

    Board Liaison: Scott Besler –sbesler@besler.com  (732) 598-9608  Access Code:  714-898-796  Leaders for locations 

Payer and Provider Collaboration 

     Chairman: Steve Miller – Stmiller@jfkhealth.org  (732) 744-5519 Third Wednesday of each month  alternating locations each month  

    Co-Chair(s): Jennifer Gillooly – JGillooly@healthrepublicnj.com (973) 508-0214    2:00 PM United Healthcare, Iselin, NJ 

    Board Liaison: Jill Squiers – Jill.Squiers@AmeriHealth.com (609) 662-2533 Access Code:  202-013-321  Horizon BCBS, Wall Township, NJ 

Physician Practice Issues Form 

    Co-Chair: Rob Booth – Rrbooth@shm.net   (908) 277-8777 Jan. 11, March 8, Feb 13, May 10, 2018 Conference Calls 

    Co-Chair: Joan Hendler – joanh@remexinc.com  (800) 562-5158 x2124    9:00 AM 

    Board Liaison: Deborah Carlino – carlindl@ca.rutgers.edu (973) 972-3260 Access Code:  703-211-177 

 

Regulatory & Reimbursement   

    Chairman: Jonathan Besler – JBesler@besler.com   (732) 392-8238 Third Tuesday of each month  Please call 

    Co-Chair(s): Barbara Ihrig – BIhrig@besler.com  (908) 377-5122    9:00 AM for meeting locations 

    Board Liaison: Peter Demos – peter.demos@hackensackmeridian.org (732) 751-3378  Access Code:  175-802-794 

Revenue Integrity 

     Chairman: A.Christine Putterman, CHFP, COC, CPC –   (215) 707-4079 x24079 Second Wednesday of each month  Princeton HealthCare System 

 christine.putterman@tuhs.temple.edu       9:00 AM  

     Co-Chair(s): Nora A. Burdi– nburdi@valleyhealth.com  (201)-291-6384 Access Code:  351-605-588      

     Betsy Weiss – BWeiss@stfrancismedical.org   (609) 599-5347   

    Board Liaison: Tracy Davison-Dicanto – Tdavison-dicanto@princetonhcs.org (609) 529-9461   

CPE Designation 

    Chairman: Lew Bivona – ldbcpa@verizon.net  (609) 254-8141 


